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June 12, 2006

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF

IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR

MODIFICATION OF THE LOAD GROWTH

ADJUSTMENT FACTOR WITHIN THE
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT (PCA)
METHODOLOGY

CASE NO. IPC-E-06-8

NOTICE OF PARTIES

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding. Unless

otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their

representatives at the addresses given below:

IDAHO POWER COMPANY:
(Exhibit Nos. 1-100)

COMMISSION STAFF:
(Exhibit Nos. 101-200)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Barton L. Kline

Monica B. Moen

Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

Email: bkline@jidahopower.com
mmoen@idahopower.com

Gregory W. Said

Director, Revenue Requirement
Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

Email: gsaid@idahopower.com

Scott Woodbury

Deputy Attorney General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

472 W. Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074

Email: scott.woodbury@puc.idaho.gov




INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS
OF IDAHO POWER:
(Exhibit Nos. 201-300)

NW ENERGY COALITION:
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400)

THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF ENERGY:
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Peter J. Richardson, Esq.

Richardson & O’Leary

515 N. 27™ Street

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702

Email: peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Don Reading

Ben Johnson Associates

6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703

Email: dreading@mindspring.com

William M. Eddie
Advocates for the West
PO Box 1612

Boise, ID 83701

Email: billeddie@rmci.net

Nancy Hirsh

NW Energy Coalition

219 First Ave South, Suite 100
Seattle, WA 98104

Lawrence A. Gollomp

Assistant General Counsel

United States Department of Energy
1000 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20585

Telephone: 202-586-4219

Email: lawrence.gollomp@hg.doe.gov

Dale Swan

Exeter Associates, Inc.

5565 Sterret Place

Suite 310

Columbia, MD 21044

Email: dswan@exeterassociates.com




YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in Case No. IPC-E-06-8
must comport with the requirements of Rule 231 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure. Reference
IDAPA 31.01.01.231.

DATED at Boise, Idaho this /27 day of June, 2006.

JEAN D. JEWELL/
COMMISSION SECRETARY
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